WEEK TEN
KENT STATE AT BOWLING GREEN

BOWLING GREEN, Ohio -- Woody Barrett threw two touchdown passes
and ran for another, Jo-El Shaw scored on an 18-yard run with 1:50
to play and Kent State beat Bowling Green 35-28 on Tuesday night
to snap its six-game losing streak.

Barrett was 14-of-24 passing for 157 yards and two touchdowns with
no interceptions and added 77 yards rushing. Shaw finished with a
career-high 128 yards rushing and two TDs.

On third-and-6 from near midfield, Barrett ripped off a 34-yard run
and, on the next play, Shaw took the handoff up the middle, broke
a tackle near the line of scrimmage and raced to the end zone to
cap the scoring.

Kent State ended a nine-game skid in Mid-American Conference play.

Bowling Green'’s Jarret Doege hit Hargrove for a 4-yard touchdown
and then connected with Morris for the 2-point conversion to tie
it early in the fourth quarter but Kent State answered with a
six-play, 75-yard drive to take a 28-21 lead when Barrett threw a
2-yard TD pass to Antwan Dixon with 11:09 to play.

The Golden Flashes (2-7, 1-4) forced a punt on BGSU’s ensuing
drive, but Barrett’s fumble on their next play from scrimmage was
recovered at the Kent State 27, setting up a 12-yardTD pass from
Doege to Noah Massey that made it 28-all with 5:34 to play.

Kent State ended a nine-game skid in MAC play.

Bowling Green (1-8, 0-5) has lost six straight overall and nine in
a row in conference play.

Final 1
KENT 7
BGSU 3
Scoring Summary
FIRST QUARTER
KENT TD 8:44

4 T
14 35
15 28
KENT BGSU

Jo-E1l Shaw 24 Yd pass from Woody Barrett (Matthew Trickett Kick)
7 0

5 plays, 51 yards, 2:12

BGSU FG 1:13

Nate Needham 30 Yd Field Goal

12 plays, 56 yards, 5:07
SECOND QUARTER

BGSU FG 11:41

Nate Needham 34 Yd Field Goal

9 plays, 73 yards, 2:59

BGSU TD 2:57

7 3
KENT BGSU
7 6

Dorian Hendrix 9 Yd pass from Jarret Doege (Nate Needham Kick)
13

5 plays, 21 yards, 2:29

KENT TD 0:18

Woody Barrett 10 Yd Run (Matthew Trickett Kick)

7 plays, 47 yards, 1:03
THIRD QUARTER

KENT TD 3:49

Jo-El Shaw 7 Yd Run (Matthew Trickett Kick)

11 plays, 66 yards, 4:09
FOURTH QUARTER

BGSU TD 13:29

Ra’'veion Hargrove 4 Yd pass from Jarret Doege (Jarret Doege Pass to

14 13
KENT BGSU
21 13
KENT BGSU

Quintin Morris for Two-Point Conversion)

4 plays, 34 yards, 1:43

KENT TD 11:09

21 21

Antwan Dixon 2 Yd pass from Woody Barrett (Matthew Trickett Kick)
28 21

6 plays, 75 yards, 2:16

BGSU TD 5:34

Noah Massey 12 Yd pass from Jarret Doege (Nate Needham Kick)
8

7 plays, 26 yards, 3:06

KENT TD 1:50

28

Jo-E1l Shaw 18 Yd Run (Matthew Trickett Kick)

4 plays, 56 yards, 0:44

Team Stats

First Downs

Total Yards

Total Plays

Avg Gain Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Rushes

Yards Per Rush
Net Yards Passing
Comp-Att

Yards Per Pass
Times Sacked

Yds Lost To Sacks
Interceptions
Punts

Punt Average
Penalties

Penalty Yards
Fumbles

Fumbles Lost
Possession

Individual Stats
RUSHING

KENT

33 Jo-el Shaw

15 Woody Barrett 17
89 Antwan Dixon 3
14 Dustin Crum 1
2 Will Matthews 2

Rush

BGSU

28 Rico Frye

13 Grant Loy

7 Bryson Denley

6 Ra'veion Hargrove
3 RB Marlow III

2 Jarret Doege

Rush
17

(Sl RO,

PASSING

KENT

15 Woody Barrett
BGSU

2 Jarret Doege
21 Scott Miller 1

Comp
14
Comp

RECEIVING

KENT R
89 Antwan Dixon

87 Mike Carrigan

33 Jo-el Shaw

23 Isaiah McKoy

10 Kavious Price

BGSU R
21 Scott Miller

80 Quintin Morris

6 Ra’veion Hargrove
47 Dorian Hendrix

5 Noah Massey

28 Rico Frye

7 Bryson Denley

Q

HENNBENODRFWNNOD
aQ

Yds
128
717
11
10

Yds

32
23
22

-29

Att
24
Att
37

Yds
73
33

26
-3
Yds

59
41
33
15

KENT
21
382
74
5.2
225
50
4.5
157
14-24
6.5

-30

0.0

35 28
BGSU
18
317
77
4.1
86
39
2.2
231
21-38
6.1
4
-18
1
8
0.0
11
85
2
0
31:26
Long TD
19 2
34 1
11 0
10 0
1 0
Long TD
6 0
25 0
8 0
6 0
2 0
4 0
¥Y/A TD Int OBRat
6.5 2 0 140.8
Y/A TD Int OBRat
5.6 3 1 122.4
24.0 0 0 301.6
Long TD
41 1
26 0
24 1
11 0
0 0
Long TD
19 0
42 0
16 1
24 1
12 1
6 0
0 0



